504908101 05/10/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4954845

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUME	NT ID:	504729486	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
INNOPLEXUS CONSULTING SERVICES PVT. LTD.		10/00/0017	
	SULTING SEF	RVICES PVT. LTD.	12/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	EXUS AG	12/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA INNOPLI		12/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA INNOPLI	EXUS AG FURTER STRASSE 63	12/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA INNOPLI FRANKF	EXUS AG FURTER STRASSE 63 DRN	12/28/2017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62479236
Application Number:	15855525
Application Number:	62466360
Application Number:	15855581
Application Number:	62465128
Application Number:	15855835
Application Number:	62462414
Application Number:	15855902
Application Number:	62479220
Application Number:	15855941
Application Number:	62462857
Application Number:	15856005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(203)222-5299		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	2036590388		
Email:	ptomail@gziplaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC.		
Address Line 1:	55 GREENS FARMS ROAD		

504908101

PATENT REEL: 045765 FRAME: 0504

Address Line 4: WES	TPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSKIN.4215	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C ZIEGLER JR	
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018	
Total Attachments: 26		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page1.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page2.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmiss	sion#page3.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmiss	sion#page4.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmiss	sion#page5.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmiss	sion#page6.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page7.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page8.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page9.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page10.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmiss	sion#page11.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page12.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page13.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page15.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise	sion#page16.tif	
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmission#page18.tif		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmission#page19.tif		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmission#page20.tif		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmission#page21.tif		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmission#page22.tif		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmise		
source=180509_504729486_Resubmiss	sion#page26.tif	

504729486

Assignme	nt of Rights, Title and Interest in Invo	ention	Docket No.
			BSKIN.4218.USP1
	ignment of the following rights, title and		
	United States of America rights, title and		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the in		
	United States Patent Application Serial		
57	Date of Filing:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/479,236</u>		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)	<u></u>	
<u>Title of the I</u>	nvention		
SYSTE	MS, METHODS AND USER INTER INFORMA		R ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE BASED
<u>Assignor (co</u>			Address
	Name		
			r, Midas Tower, Next to STPI Building, Rajiv
Innople	xus Consulting Services Pvt. Ltd.	Gand	ni Infotech Park, Phase-1, Hinjewadi, Pune,
			411057 - Maharashtra, India
Assignee (co	rporation)		
	Name	ii	Address
			Frankfurter Strasse 63,
	Innoplexus AG		65760 Eschborn,
			Germany
<u>f</u>	**************************************		
		Page 1 of 2	Ziegier IP Law Group, LLC

PATENT REEL: 045765 FRAME: 0506

504729486

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
	BSKIN.4218.USP1

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor states that it is the current assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") by virtue of an assignment from the inventor(s) of the above-identified Invention. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ______, Frume______, or for which a copy therefore is attached;

Whereas, pursuant to and as set forth in a certain Support Agreement dated 28 December 2017 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed that all product designs and intellectual property related solely to Lighting Products shall be the sole and exclusive property of Assignee. Assignor agrees that the Invention relates solely to Lighting Products as set forth in the Support Agreement;

And, whereas Assignor desires to and does assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor does and has, **nunc pro tunc effective as of 28 December 2017**, hereby assign, sell and transfer its aboveidentified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And Assignor further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Assignor Signature

Gauray Tripathi Printed or Typed Name

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignor.

Innoplexus Consulting	Services	Pvt. Ltd.
Assignor		

Â

Ru T

December 28, 2017 Date

<u>Managing Director</u> Title

Page 2 of 2

Ziegler IP Law Group, LLC

PATENT REEL: 045765 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 01/15/2018